PRICE QUOTATIONS SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM NOT FEWER THAN  TWO (2) VENDORS 

AND THE PURCHASE MADE AFTER ALL SUCH QUOTATIONS ARE EVALUATED BY THE 

AGENCY. 

C. WHEN THE COST OF THE SUPPLY, EQUIPMENT OR MATERIAL INVOLVED 

SHOULD REASONABLY BE EXPECTED TO COST IN EXCESS OF ONE THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500) BUT NOT MORE THAN THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($3,000), WRITTEN PRICE QUOTATIONS SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM NOT FEWER THAN 

TWO (2) VENDORS AND THE PURCHASE MADE AFTER ALL SUCH QUOTATIONS ARE 

EVALUATED BY THE AGENCY. 

D. WHEN THE COST OF THE SUPPLY, EQUIPMENT OR MATERIAL INVOLVED 

SHOULD REASONABLY BE EXPECTED TO COST IN EXCESS OF FIVE HUNDRED 

DOLLARS ($500) BUT NOT MORE THAN ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 

($1,500), ORAL PRICE QUOTATIONS SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM NOT FEWER THAN 

TWO VENDORS (2) AND THE PURCHASE MADE AFTER ALL SUCH QUOTATIONS ARE 

EVALUATED BY THE AGENCY. 

E. NO SOLICITATION OF PRICE QUOTATIONS SHALL BE REQUIRED IN THE 

FOLLOWING INSTANCES: